STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the

Farmers & Merchants State Bank, Hutchinson, McLeod County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Notice is hereby given that H. Snyder, who was by the Commissioner of Banks of anuary 9, 1934, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

Dated this 27th day of February, A. D. 1934.

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation 6925

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F F ... E. D APR 13 1934

Secretary of State.

STATE OF BIRMLSOIA

PART MINTE OF COMMUNICATION

I benefit the first compact

in cricinal transcention

After the compact

Afte

E. A. Bistonia, CONTINUE AND STRAINED

Roas DReerophi. D. Beery.

Examinar in Charge of . Laggidadina